Government of Jammu Kashmir

Office of the Executive Engineer P.H.E Division Awantipora

M/S Hussam Gull S/O:Gh Mohd Bhat R/O: Kachachkoot

Reg. No.: 17-BEE-SE-HYDL-ANG-2004-05

PAN No. AJXPG2951N

GST No.:01AJXPG2951N1ZU

No.PHE/AWP/2754-59
Dated:-01/08/2022

Subject:-Allotment for Retrofitting of of water supply scheme Buchoo New by way of laying/fitting, service reservoir and retaining wall under JJM.

Reference: 1.Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 04/PHA of 2022-23 (e- tendering) issued under endorsement No.PHA/Awp/204-215 dated:- 16-04-2022 Tender ID :2022_PHE_166887_19

2.Minuts of meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 14-06-2022 3.Technical sanction No. 42/JJM/2022-23 of 08/2022

4. Chief Engineer Kom Pue Debtl. Sgr's No: CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83
For an habit of the Color of th

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions.

Advertised Cost:-31.26 lacs

Allotted Cost:- Rs 32.51 lacs

(Rupees thirty two lacs and fifty one thousand) only

S.No.	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Allotted Rate	Allotted Rate	
					in figures	in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	811.74	453.44	368075.385 6	Rupees Three Lakh SixtyEight Thousand SeventyFive Paise ThirtyNine Only
2	Laying & fitting of G.I. pipes (Light) complete excluding cost of pipes and pipe fittings 50 mm	RM	500.00	42.43	21216	Rupees TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only
2.01	40 mm	RM	1000.00	42.43	42432	Rupees FourtyTwo Thousand Four Hundred ThirtyTwo Only

0/0

Received & Rades
accepted
accepted

A Cy

service reservoir and retaining wall under JJM.

		and retaining Wall unde	1111/1.					
02	25 m	un	RM	1800).66	31.88	57376.8	Rugees FiftySeven Thousand Times Hundred SeventySix Palse Eighty Only
03	201	nm	RM	195	0.00	21.06	41067	Rupest FourtyOne Thousand SixtySeven Only
.04	15	mm	MN	110	0.00	21.06	23166	Rupees TwentyThree Thousand One Hundred SixtySix Only
.05	Re	gulatory valves(50 mm dia)	No.	6	.00	1456.00	8736	Only
2.06		egulatory valves(40 mm dia)	No.		1.00	728.00	2912	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Only
3	b	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, ncluding cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	eaci	h	22.00	692.90	15243.8	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Two
3.0	01	50 to 80 mm	eac	:h	5.00	1318.98	6594.	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred NinetyFour Palse Ninety Only
	4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in tenches	cu	m	558.00	206.65	115309.58	Rupees One Lakh
	5	Providing & Laying of stone soling (dully hand packed)including watering dressing and ramming with all carriages loading un-loading and stacking etc complete	C	um	12.67	641.06	8122.179	Rupees Eight
	6	Providing & laying in position cemen concrete of specified grade excld. The cost of centring and shuttering all work upto plinth level(1:4:8 coarse sand 40mm nominal size crushed stone agg.)		Cum	40.79	5056.31	206247.	Rupees Two Lakh Si Thousand Two Hundred FourtySeven Paise Three Only
	7	Reinforced cement concrete work 1:1.5:3 coarse sand 20mm nomin size crushed stone agg. (Raft)	al	Cum	31.35	8112.79	254335	Rupees Two Lakh FiftyFour Thousand .979 Three Hundred ThirtyFive Paise NinetyEight Only
	7.0	1 walls,column,beams etc		Cum	57.16	9784.47	559280	Rupees Five Lakh

H WIM

					and the same of th
Slab	Cum	4.38	10243.32	44865.7591	Rupees FourtyFour Thousand Eight Hundred SixtyFive Paise SeventySix Only
Centering and shuttering incld. Strutting, propping etc & removal of form work Raft	Sqn	15.88	273.00	4335.24	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred ThirtyFive Paise TwentyFour Only
walls	Sqn	220.74	596.80	131738.515	Rupees One Lakh ThirtyOne Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtyEight Paise FiftyOne Only
slab,Shelves etc	Sqm	30.17	661.02	19943.0940	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred FourtyThree Paise Nine Only
edges	Sgn	2.54	251.99	640.05968	Rupees Six Hundred Fourty Paise Six Only
column	Sqn	81.21	707.36	57444.3807	Rupees FiftySeven Thousand Four Hundred FourtyFour Paise ThirtyEight Only
lintel beams etc	Sqn	123.71	522.96	64695.8764	Rupees SixtyFour Thousand Six Hundred NinetyFive Paise EightyEight Only
suspended floors	Sqn	36.29	661.02	23988.5609	Rupees TwentyThree Thousand Nine Hundred EightyEight Paise FiftySix Only
Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture & of rqd shade to give an even shade New work (2or more coats)applied @3.84kg /10sqm	Sqm	108.93	95.47	10399.7649	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred NinetyNine Paise SeventySix Only
12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement:4 fine sand)	Sqm	321.06	297.50	95516.1205	Rupees NinetyFive Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen Paise Twelve Only
Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo-mechanically treated bars)	Kg	7550.00	90.67	684537.36	Rupees Six Lakh EightyFour Thousand Five Hundred ThirtySeven Paise ThirtySix Only
Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in positon and applying a primining coat of approved steel primer all complete i/c soffits & eavz boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet i/c priming coat incl	Kg	540.00	106.23	57361.824	Rupees FiftySeven Thousand Three Hundred SixtyOne Paise EightyTwo Only
	Centering and shuttering incld. Strutting, propping etc & removal of form work Raft walls slab, Shelves etc edges column lintel beams etc suspended floors Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture & of rqd shade to give an even shade New work (2 or more coats) applied @3.84kg /10sqm 12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement:4 fine sand) Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo-mechanically treated bars) Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priminng coat of approved steel primer all complete i/c soffits & eavz boarding of 2 mm	Centering and shuttering incld. Strutting, propping etc & removal of form work Raft walls slab, Shelves etc edges column Sqn lintel beams etc Sqn suspended floors Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture & of rqd shade to give an even shade New work (2 or more coats) applied @ 3.84kg /10sqm 12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement:4 fine sand) Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo-mechanically treated bars) Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priminng coat of approved steel primer all complete i/c soffits & eavz boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet i/c priming coat incl	Centering and shuttering incid. Strutting, propping etc & removal of form work Raft walls Sqn 220.74 slab.Shelves etc Sqm 30.17 edges Sqn 2.54 column Sqn 81.21 lintel beams etc Sqn 123.71 suspended floors Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture & of rqd shade to give an even shade New work (2or more coats) applied @3.84kg /10sqm 12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand) Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo-mechanically treated bars) Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in positon and applying a priminng coat of approved steel primer all complete i/c soffits & eavz boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet i/c priming coat incl	Centering and shuttering incld. Strutting, propping etc & removal of form work Raft walls Sqn 220.74 596.80 slab,Shelves etc sqm 30.17 661.02 edges Sqn 2.54 251.99 column Sqn 81.21 707.36 lintel beams etc Sqn 123.71 522.96 suspended floors Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture & for fqd shade to give an even shade New work (20r more coats)applied @3.83kg/10sqm 12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement:4 fine sand) Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo-mechanically treated bars) Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priminng coat of approved steel primer all complete i/c soffits & eav boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet i/c priming coat incl	Centering and shuttering incid. Strutting, propping etc. & removal of form work Raft Walls Sqn 15.88 273.00 4335.24 walls Sqn 220.74 596.80 131738.515 slab, Shelves etc Sqn 30.17 661.02 19943.0940 edges Sqn 2.54 251.99 640.05968 column Sqn 81.21 707.36 57444.3807 lintel beams etc Sqn 123.71 522.96 64695.8764 suspended floors Sqn 36.29 661.02 23988.5609 Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture & of rqd shade to give an even shade New work (20r more coats) applied @3.848 g /10sqm 12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1.4(1 cement-4 fine sand) Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo-mechanically treated bars) Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a primining coat of approved steel primer all complete (Tso soffits & eave boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet i/c priming coat incl

STY CH

Subject:-Allotment for Retrofitting of of water supply scheme Buchoo by way of laying/fitting, service reservoir and retaining wall under JJM.

	-	uantity checked				Rs 32	2.51 lacs
14.05	Ste		cum	8.35	1028.71	8589.69176	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred EightyNine Paise SixtyNine Only
14.04	So	ling	cum	9.91	1319.17	13072.9469	Rupees Thirteen Thousand SeventyTwo Paise NinetyFive Only
14.03		ement	cum	40.55	478.88	19418.5191	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen Paise FiftyTwo Only
14.02		and	cum	49.43	1121.35	55428.2711	Rupees FiftyFive Thousand Four Hundred TwentyEight Paise TwentySeven Only
14.0		Aggrigates	cum	87.66	1121.35	98297.4358	Rupees NinetyEight Thousand Two Hundred NinetySeven Paise FourtyFour Only
14		Extra carriage of material from dumping site to site of work by manual labour for 1000 mtrs lead	MT	34.78	1028.71	35778.3807	Rupees ThirtyFive Thousand Seven Hundred SeventyEight Paise ThirtyEight Only
13.	04	Stone agg. for an avg lead of 15 km	Cum	115.14	355.23	40901.5045	Rupees Fourty Thousand Nine Hundred One Paise Fifty Only
13	.03	Soling for 5 Kms lead	Cum	12.67	252.38	3197.61405	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred NinetySeven Paise SixtyOne Only
13	3.02	Cement and steel for an avg lead of 10 km	МТ	55.69	293.33	16335.6590	EightyFive Only Rupees Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred ThirtyFive Paise SixtySix Only
13	3.01	Sand from for an avg lead of 15 km	Cum	63.94	292.08	18675.8509	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred SeventyFive Paise
	13	Carriage of pipe Materials for an avg	МТ	34.78	282.10	9811.438	Rupees Nine Thousand Eight
*	12	water proofing material	kg	100.00	60.22	6021.6	Rupees Six Thousa TwentyOne Paise Sixty Only

Rates and quantity checked

Head Draftsman

Xen

Terms Conditions:-

- The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 32.51 lacs (Rupees thirty two lacs and fifty one thousand) only
- Bid declaration security @ 2% vide CDR No.2970954 Dated:-18.05.2022 for an amount of Rs 63000/- (J&K Bank Noorpora) is being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.
- Time of completion is essence of the contract.
- The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of <u>os</u> months from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt.
 - An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
 - The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
 - Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis
 - Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
 - The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
 - Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
 - The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "laying/fitting, construction of service reservior, protection work, regulatory valves & surface boxes".
 - All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.
 - Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

Head Draftsman

Tech. Officer

Executive Engineer

ISD (PHE) Division Awantipora